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090601 ROLLER INCURL OIL APPLICATOR No. 218.1

ROLLER INCURL LUBE ASSEMBLY UPGRADE
PMC-1001 & PMC-1002

Paper Machinery Corporation is pleased to offer a new-and-improved Roller Incurl Oil Applicator for the PMC-1001
and PMC-1002 model machines. The Roller Incurl Oil Applicator can be purchased from PMC's customer service
department under Assembly #824-278.

A wider pot design accommodates a larger piece of Foam. This foam is highly resistant to wear and is more absorbent,
which allows the Foam to stay wet much longer. The larger width of the foam provides an improved uniform
application of the oil to the cup bottom.
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CONTACT INFORMATION

MIKE FERGUSON

TECHNICAL SERVICE
& TRAINING

414-362-8228

mferguson@papermc.com

BILL PAPLHAM

TECHNICAL SERVICE
& SERVICE TRIPS

414-362-8271
bpaplham@papermc.com

LARRY SPENCER

ELECTRICAL APPLICATIONS
SERVICE ENGINEER

414-362-8232

Ispencer@papermc.com

VICKY ALCARAZ

PARTS SERVICE

414-362-8263
valcaraz@papermc.com

JESSICA MOJICA

PARTS SERVICE

414-362-8227
jmojica@papermc.com

HOLLY WARNER
PARTS SERVICE

414-362-8259

hwarner@papermc.com

Please make sure to carbon copy (CC) Holly Warner, Vicky Alcaraz and Jessica Mojica in all e-mails
containing parts orders, and carbon copy (CC) both Mike Ferguson and Bill Paplham in all other e-mails.



